

### **Allentown**

435 Hamilton Street Allentown, Pa. 18101

## Meeting Agenda - Final

## **City Council**

Wednesday, December 18, 2024

6:00 PM

**Council Chambers** 

#### **Liquor License Transfer**

# PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - INTERMUNICIPAL LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER REQUEST

Allentown City Council will conduct a Public Hearing on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 6:00 PM in Council Chambers, 435 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to take public testimony on the request for the transfer of Liquor License Number R-15779 for Radhe Krishna Mart, Inc., 1234 – 1246 Lehigh Street, Allentown, PA 18103. The license would allow beer and wine sales as a convenience to its customers. There will be a resolution on the council meeting that follows the public hearing that will allow City Council to approve or disapprove the transfer.

#### R229

A Resolution of City of Allentown, County of Lehigh, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, approving the intermunicipal transfer of liquor license number r-15779 to Radhe Krishna Mart, Inc., 1234 – 1246 Lehigh Street, Allentown, Pa 18103

Attachments:

R229 Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart, Inc.

**Comment Letter** 

Petition: Radhe Krishna Mart, Inc., 1234 – 1246 Lehigh Street Liquor License Tr

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart Posting I

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Fayette St. West) Posting II

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Hoe St South) Posting III

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Lehigh St) Posting IV

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Looking North) Posting V

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Looking South) Posting VI

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (North side of building on Fayette 5

Liquor License Transfer Radhe Krishna Mart (Radhe Krishna Mart 2) Posting VI